
 
 

2011 Dallas Summerfest Fun Runs 
Saturday, July 30, 2011 
Downtown - Dallas, Oregon 

10K Run / 5K Run / 5K Walk / ½ Mile Kids Fun Run 
 
 

Overall 10K Results 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   106 Alexander Bird          17 M   1/2    M1519  Dallas        OR   36:45  5:55  
    2   263 Joe Gumpinger           43 M   1/5    M4049  Dallas        OR   43:42  7:02  
    3   270 Regan McMorris          48 M   2/5    M4049  Corvallis     OR   44:47  7:13  
    4   159 Jason Zacher            40 M   3/5    M4049  Neotsu        OR   44:52  7:14  
    5   151 Martin Silbernagel      46 M   4/5    M4049  Dallas        OR   45:21  7:18  
    6   267 Paul Irwin              43 M   5/5    M4049  Dallas        OR   46:12  7:27  
    7   272 Mark Rickard            33 M   1/5    M3039  Rosewood      WA   46:32  7:30  
    8   134 Angie Kunert            38 F   1/3    F3039  Tillamook     OR   46:56  7:34  
    9   101 Gage Baker              31 M   2/5    M3039  Portland      OR   47:30  7:39  
   10   104 Cody Baldwin            36 M   3/5    M3039  Salem         OR   48:17  7:47  
   11   268 Sheila Turnidge         49 F   1/4    F4049  Willamina     OR   48:25  7:48  
   12   149 Don Rodenfels           57 M   1/2    M5059  Dallas        OR   49:13  7:56  
   13   271 Wayne Sitkei            53 M   2/2    M5059  Dallas        OR   49:38  8:00  
   14   265 Tina Hofenbredl         37 F   2/3    F3039  Dallas        OR   49:48  8:01  
   15   141 Amy Minton              28 F   1/2    F2029  Dallas        OR   50:41  8:10  
   16   269 Winifred Skinner        44 F   2/4    F4049  Dallas        OR   54:08  8:43  
   17   107 Hilary Broadus          18 F   1/1    F1519  Dallas        OR 1:01:13  9:52  
   18   133 Ian Keck                18 M   2/2    M1519  Dallas        OR 1:01:14  9:52  
   19   103 Meaghan Baker           32 M   4/5    M3039  Portland      OR 1:01:22  9:53  
   20   140 Tammy McCool            42 F   3/4    F4049  Dallas        OR 1:02:32 10:04  
   21   100 Chip Addabbo            39 M   5/5    M3039  Portland      OR 1:05:45 10:35  
   22   146 Lorissa Price           31 F   3/3    F3039  Keizer        OR 1:05:46 10:35  
   23   266 Peggy Luke              57 F   1/1    F5059  Jefferson     OR 1:14:41 12:02  
   24   264 Lisa Sekafetz           42 F   4/4    F4049  Dallas        OR 1:14:41 12:02  
   25   161 Margaret Carrasco       26 F   2/2    F2029  Dallas        OR 1:22:21 13:16  

 
 

10K Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Alexander Bird        17   36:45  5:55     2 Ian Keck              18 1:01:14  9:52  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Hilary Broadus        18 1:01:13  9:52  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Amy Minton            28   50:41  8:10     2 Margaret Carrasco     26 1:22:21 13:16  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Mark Rickard          33   46:32  7:30     4 Meaghan Baker         32 1:01:22  9:53  
    2 Gage Baker            31   47:30  7:39     5 Chip Addabbo          39 1:05:45 10:35  
    3 Cody Baldwin          36   48:17  7:47  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Angie Kunert          38   46:56  7:34     3 Lorissa Price         31 1:05:46 10:35  
    2 Tina Hofenbredl       37   49:48  8:01  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Joe Gumpinger         43   43:42  7:02     4 Martin Silbernagel    46   45:21  7:18  
    2 Regan McMorris        48   44:47  7:13     5 Paul Irwin            43   46:12  7:27  
    3 Jason Zacher          40   44:52  7:14  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Sheila Turnidge       49   48:25  7:48     3 Tammy McCool          42 1:02:32 10:04  
    2 Winifred Skinner      44   54:08  8:43     4 Lisa Sekafetz         42 1:14:41 12:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Don Rodenfels         57   49:13  7:56     2 Wayne Sitkei          53   49:38  8:00  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Peggy Luke            57 1:14:41 12:02  

 
Overall 5K Run Results 

Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   166 Ryan Hansen             20 M   1/3    M2029  Dallas        OR   17:33  5:39  
    2   119 Orion Davidson          32 M   1/5    M3039  Keizer        OR   17:37  5:41  
    3   204 Austin Culver           16 M   1/4    M1519  Albany        OR   18:06  5:50  
    4   143 Ethan Noll              17 M   2/4    M1519  Dallas        OR   18:54  6:05  
    5   145 Mark Noll               49 M   1/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   19:49  6:23  
    6   217 Aric Keith              37 M   2/5    M3039  Vancouver     WA   20:00  6:27  
    7   144 Justen Noll             14 M   1/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   20:04  6:28  
    8   205 Javier Solis            17 M   3/4    M1519  Albany        OR   20:37  6:38  



    9   118 Tj Cross                13 M   2/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   20:41  6:40  
   10   150 Betsy Seth              53 F   1/5    F5059  Dallas        OR   20:59  6:46  
   11   135 Carter Kunert           10 M   3/7    M0114  Tillamook     OR   21:11  6:49  
   12   136 Dave Kunert             38 M   3/5    M3039  Tillamook     OR   21:47  7:01  
   13   125 Jeremy Hajdu-Paulen     39 M   4/5    M3039  Dallas        OR   21:50  7:02  
   14   130 Stacy Janesofsky        31 F   1/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   22:10  7:08  
   15   208 Donald Braun            43 M   2/12   M4049  Sublimity     OR   22:15  7:10  
   16   172 Jeremy White            36 M   5/5    M3039  Dallas        OR   22:15  7:10  
   17   215 Bethany Steele          16 F   1/5    F1519  Dallas        OR   22:28  7:14  
   18   154 Larry Vuylsteke         61 M   1/2    M6069  Independence  OR   22:43  7:19  
   19   200 Jesse Stuhr             14 M   4/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   22:56  7:23  
   20   121 David Faxon             46 M   3/12   M4049  McMinnville   OR   22:57  7:23  
   21   123 Atalie Frank            16 F   2/5    F1519  Salem         OR   23:01  7:25  
   22   174 Monique Laukheet        56 F   2/5    F5059  Salem         OR   23:18  7:30  
   23   210 Taylor Belmont          19 F   3/5    F1519  Dallas        OR   23:26  7:33  
   24   105 Anne Barrientos         15 F   4/5    F1519  Dallas        OR   23:27  7:33  
   25   202 Shaun Davis             44 M   4/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   23:28  7:34  
   26   117 Shea Corum              27 M   2/3    M2029  Aumsville     OR   23:53  7:42  
   27   176 Troy Hattan             45 M   5/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   23:54  7:42  
   28   216 Angela Keith            34 F   2/10   F3039  Vancouver     WA   24:00  7:44  
   29   203 Jim Van Schoyck         47 M   6/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   24:07  7:46  
   30   155 Trystan Weeks           15 M   4/4    M1519  Salem         OR   24:13  7:48  
   31   114 Jacob Collins           12 M   5/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   24:19  7:50  
   32   245 Courtney Kliever        33 F   3/10   F3039  Sherwood      OR   24:19  7:50  
   33   148 Catherine Rocak         14 F   1/5    F1114  Dallas        OR   24:25  7:52  
   34   110 Brittany Brostrom       21 F   1/5    F2029  Dallas        OR   24:27  7:53  
   35   152 Valerie Stamps          42 F   1/9    F4049  Dalls         OR   24:33  7:54  
   36   116 Anthony Compton         09 M   6/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   25:56  8:21  
   37   128 Shelli Hattan           46 F   2/9    F4049  Manteca       CA   26:04  8:24  
   38   213 Jeremy Labrado          11 M   7/7    M0114  Dallas        OR   26:15  8:27  
   39   165 Janet Hansen            42 F   3/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   26:23  8:30  
   40   127 Landon Hattan           46 M   7/12   M4049  Manteca       CA   26:25  8:31  
   41   111 Briana Classen          04 F   2/5    F1114  Dallas        OR   26:37  8:34  
   42   109 Tony Broadus            42 M   8/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   26:48  8:38  
   43   201 Lane Shetterly          55 M   1/1    M5059  Dallas        OR   27:35  8:53  
   44   132 Beth Jones              35 F   4/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   28:13  9:05  
   45   160 Sarah Burbank           32 F   5/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   28:14  9:06  
   46   175 Randi Phillips          30 F   6/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   28:17  9:06  
   47   164 Angela Gonzales         31 F   7/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   28:17  9:07  
   48   124 Kathy Frank             47 F   4/9    F4049  Salem         OR   28:18  9:07  
   49   156 Deborah White           56 F   3/5    F5059  Dallas        OR   28:23  9:08  
   50   211 Delaney Pape            17 F   5/5    F1519  Dallas        OR   28:49  9:17  
   51   218 Connie Olliff           41 F   5/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   29:22  9:27  
   52   131 Tim Janesofsky          45 M   9/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   29:53  9:37  
   53   209 Tonya Boustead          28 F   2/5    F2029  Dallas        OR   30:16  9:45  
   54   244 Judy Boustead           57 F   4/5    F5059  Dallas        OR   30:31  9:50  
   55   157 Wade White              62 M   2/2    M6069  Dallas        OR   30:43  9:53  
   56   169 Bryan McMullin          24 M   3/3    M2029  Dallas        OR   31:07 10:01  
   57   112 Emma Classen            10 F   3/5    F1114  Dallas        OR   31:31 10:09  
   58   113 Jeff Classen            47 M  10/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   31:33 10:10  
   59   115 Suzanne Collins         41 F   6/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   31:57 10:17  
   60   108 Jennifer Broadus        41 F   7/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   31:58 10:18  
   61   214 Will Labrado            42 M  11/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   32:02 10:19  
   62   170 Whitney McMullin        24 F   3/5    F2029  Dallas        OR   32:33 10:29  
   63   122 Tiana Fough             23 F   4/5    F2029  Dallas        OR   32:34 10:29  
   64   137 Stephanie Lairson       43 F   8/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   33:15 10:43  
   65   167 Hannah Locke            11 F   4/5    F1114  Dallas        OR   33:55 10:55  
   66   168 Trenda Locke            46 F   9/9    F4049  Dallas        OR   33:57 10:56  
   67   247 Lindsay Button          34 F   8/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   34:21 11:04  
   68   126 Crysta Halleman         38 F   9/10   F3039  Salem         OR   34:55 11:15  
   69   249 Cortney Muller          29 F   5/5    F2029  Dallas        OR   35:04 11:17  
   70   207 Madison Blanchard       08 F   5/5    F1114  Dallas        OR   35:06 11:18  
   71   206 Michael Blanchard       40 M  12/12   M4049  Dallas        OR   35:07 11:18  
   72   212 Hannah Wade Sandlin     30 F  10/10   F3039  Dallas        OR   35:13 11:20  
   73   222 Marilyn Kistner         71 F   1/1    F7099  Dallas        OR   39:33 12:44  
   74   120 Rhonda Espinoza         53 F   5/5    F5059  Dallas        OR   52:20 16:51  

 
5K Run Results By Age Group 

MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Justen Noll           14   20:04  6:28     5 Jacob Collins         12   24:19  7:50  
    2 Tj Cross              13   20:41  6:40     6 Anthony Compton       09   25:56  8:21  
    3 Carter Kunert         10   21:11  6:49     7 Jeremy Labrado        11   26:15  8:27  
    4 Jesse Stuhr           14   22:56  7:23  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Catherine Rocak       14   24:25  7:52     4 Hannah Locke          11   33:55 10:55  
    2 Briana Classen        04   26:37  8:34     5 Madison Blanchard     08   35:06 11:18  
    3 Emma Classen          10   31:31 10:09  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Austin Culver         16   18:06  5:50     3 Javier Solis          17   20:37  6:38  
    2 Ethan Noll            17   18:54  6:05     4 Trystan Weeks         15   24:13  7:48  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Bethany Steele        16   22:28  7:14     4 Anne Barrientos       15   23:27  7:33  



    2 Atalie Frank          16   23:01  7:25     5 Delaney Pape          17   28:49  9:17  
    3 Taylor Belmont        19   23:26  7:33  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Ryan Hansen           20   17:33  5:39     3 Bryan McMullin        24   31:07 10:01  
    2 Shea Corum            27   23:53  7:42  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Brittany Brostrom     21   24:27  7:53     4 Tiana Fough           23   32:34 10:29  
    2 Tonya Boustead        28   30:16  9:45     5 Cortney Muller        29   35:04 11:17  
    3 Whitney McMullin      24   32:33 10:29  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Orion Davidson        32   17:37  5:41     4 Jeremy Hajdu-Paulen   39   21:50  7:02  
    2 Aric Keith            37   20:00  6:27     5 Jeremy White          36   22:15  7:10  
    3 Dave Kunert           38   21:47  7:01  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Stacy Janesofsky      31   22:10  7:08     6 Randi Phillips        30   28:17  9:06  
    2 Angela Keith          34   24:00  7:44     7 Angela Gonzales       31   28:17  9:07  
    3 Courtney Kliever      33   24:19  7:50     8 Lindsay Button        34   34:21 11:04  
    4 Beth Jones            35   28:13  9:05     9 Crysta Halleman       38   34:55 11:15  
    5 Sarah Burbank         32   28:14  9:06    10 Hannah Wade Sandlin   30   35:13 11:20  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Mark Noll             49   19:49  6:23     7 Landon Hattan         46   26:25  8:31  
    2 Donald Braun          43   22:15  7:10     8 Tony Broadus          42   26:48  8:38  
    3 David Faxon           46   22:57  7:23     9 Tim Janesofsky        45   29:53  9:37  
    4 Shaun Davis           44   23:28  7:34    10 Jeff Classen          47   31:33 10:10  
    5 Troy Hattan           45   23:54  7:42    11 Will Labrado          42   32:02 10:19  
    6 Jim Van Schoyck       47   24:07  7:46    12 Michael Blanchard     40   35:07 11:18  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Valerie Stamps        42   24:33  7:54     6 Suzanne Collins       41   31:57 10:17  
    2 Shelli Hattan         46   26:04  8:24     7 Jennifer Broadus      41   31:58 10:18  
    3 Janet Hansen          42   26:23  8:30     8 Stephanie Lairson     43   33:15 10:43  
    4 Kathy Frank           47   28:18  9:07     9 Trenda Locke          46   33:57 10:56  
    5 Connie Olliff         41   29:22  9:27  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Lane Shetterly        55   27:35  8:53  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Betsy Seth            53   20:59  6:46     4 Judy Boustead         57   30:31  9:50  
    2 Monique Laukheet      56   23:18  7:30     5 Rhonda Espinoza       53   52:20 16:51  
    3 Deborah White         56   28:23  9:08  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 69 
    1 Larry Vuylsteke       61   22:43  7:19     2 Wade White            62   30:43  9:53  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 99 
    1 Marilyn Kistner       71   39:33 12:44  

 
 

Overall 5K Walk Results 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   235 Dillon Stuhr            08 M   1/3    M0114  Dallas        OR   41:55 13:30  
    2   237 Sheila Stuhr            38 F   1/2    F3039  Dallas        OR   43:44 14:05  
    3   221 Shara Hursey            64 F   1/1    F6069  Falls City    OR   43:56 14:09  
    4   242 Ron Nicholas            52 M   1/4    M5059  Lebanon       OR   44:07 14:12  
    5   238 Kim Gumpinger           50 F   1/3    F5059  Dallas        OR   44:58 14:29  
    6   239 Lynn Gumpinger          11 F   1/1    F1114  Dallas        OR   44:59 14:29  
    7   138 Diana Leslie            51 F   2/3    F5059  Dallas        OR   47:11 15:12  
    8   139 Moses Leslie            55 M   2/4    M5059  Dallas        OR   47:12 15:12  
    9   243 Mike Ainisworth         56 M   3/4    M5059  Monmouth      OR   47:15 15:13  
   10   236 Kyle Stuhr              41 M   1/1    M4049  Dallas        OR   47:17 15:13  
   11   220 Doug Trowbridge         55 M   4/4    M5059  Dallas        OR   51:25 16:33  
   12   219 Denise Trowbridge       56 F   3/3    F5059  Dallas        OR   51:26 16:34  
   13   240 Lisa Overstreet         44 F   1/3    F4049  Dallas        OR   54:09 17:26  
   14   241 Rhonda Nicholas         44 F   2/3    F4049  Lebanon       OR   54:09 17:26  
   15   224 Landon Gardner          09 M   2/3    M0114  Dallas        OR   57:41 18:34  
   16   162 Julie Clark             47 F   3/3    F4049  Dallas        OR   58:21 18:47  
   17   163 Robert Clark            10 M   3/3    M0114  Dallas        OR   58:22 18:47  
   18   223 Justie Gardner          38 F   2/2    F3039  Dallas        OR 1:05:18 21:01  

 
 

Overall ½ Mile Kids Fun Run Results 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   147 Bekah Rocak             10 F   1/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    5:43 11:25  
    2   181 Cambrie Rickard         08 F   2/10   F1114  Rosewood      WA    5:52 11:44  
    3   185 Joshua Sneeuwjagt       07 M   1/9    M0114  Dallas        OR    6:05 12:10  
    4   129 Finn Janesofsky         07 M   2/9    M0114  Dallas        OR    6:09 12:18  
    5   184 Takoda Wheeler          08 M   3/9    M0114  Salem         OR    6:24 12:47  
    6   182 Braxton Rickard         10 M   4/9    M0114  Rosewood      WA    6:52 13:44  
    7   183 Maximus Rickard         07 M   5/9    M0114  Rosewood      WA    7:07 14:13  
    8   246 Liam Kliever            05 M   6/9    M0114  Warrenton     OR    7:36 15:11  
    9   173 Isabella Blanchard      05 F   3/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    7:41 15:22  
   10   186 Jonathon Sneeuwjagt     07 M   7/9    M0114  Dallas        OR    7:47 15:34  



   11   142 Garrett Munkers         06 M   8/9    M0114  Dallas        OR    7:49 15:37  
   12   171 Emma Moore              07 F   4/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    7:54 15:48  
   13   153 Kennedy Stein           04 F   5/10   F1114  Monmouth      OR    8:00 15:59  
   14   178 Jessie Solberg          05 F   6/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    8:19 16:37  
   15   177 Kaitlynn Solberg        07 F   7/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    8:20 16:40  
   16   102 Madeleine Baker         05 F   8/10   F1114  Portland      OR    8:24 16:48  
   17   248 Anna Button             05 F   9/10   F1114  Dallas        OR    9:55 19:50  
   18   179 Quentin Woolsey         05 M   9/9    M0114  Dallas        OR   10:04 20:08  
   19   180 Haylee Hunt             04 F  10/10   F1114  Seattle       WA   10:28 20:56  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


